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LADY READING HOSPITAL PESHAWAR
  Medical Teaching Institution (MTI)
“TENDER NOTICE”
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
(Single Stage Two Envelope)  

Sealed Bids are invited from Manufacturer/Importers/Authorized Distributors for the supply of following items for LRH-MTI Peshawar. Tender should reach to the office of the undersigned on or before Tender Opening Dates Mentioned Against Each Category at 11.00 AM which will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM in presence of bidders or their representatives. The Bid security shall be submitted from the account of the firm/bidder/contractor who submits the bid in favor of Hospital Director, Lady Reading Hospital Medical Teaching Institution Peshawar. 

The rates should be quoted in FOR and CNF.

	S.NO
	Name of Work
	Name of Items
	Required Bid Security
	Tender
	Pre Bid Date
	Tender Opening Date

	01
	ME-08
	1. OT Tables
	2% of Total Bid Value
	1st Time
	24/05/2022
	06/06/2022

	02
	ME-09
	1. Transcranial Magnetic Stimulation (TMS) Machine
	
	
	25/05/2022
	07/06/2022

	03
	ME-10
	1. Otoscope 

2. Direct Ophthalmoscope 

3. Infant Warmer

4. Dual Chamber Pacemaker

5. Blood Warmer

6. Autoclave
7. Baby Incubator

8. Nasal CPAP Machine
	
	
	26/05/2022
	08/06/2022

	04
	ME-11
	1. Digital Radiography Mobile X-Ray Machine 

2. Neonatal Ventilator 

3. Paeds Laparoscopic
	
	
	27/05/2022
	09/06/2022


TERMS AND CONDITION:

1. Only typed tender on original prescribed letter pad, sealed & signed should be submitted, the quoted Price must be printed and hand written quoted price is not acceptable. The tenders must be according to hospital specification; double rates for one item will not be accepted.

2. Pre-bid Meeting will be held on dates mentioned against each category at 11:00 AM in the office of Material Management Department of LRH-MTI Peshawar. 

3. The envelopes shall be marked as “TECHNICAL BID” and “FINANCIAL BID” and BOLD and LEGIBLE letters to avoid confusion. Similarly, the bidder shall seal both bids in separate envelops. The said two envelopes shall then be sealed in an outer envelope.

4. The tender must be according to Bid Solicitation Documents (BSDs).

5. The Income Tax, stamp duty and Professional Tax or any other Government tax will be charged as per rules. 

6. A detailed Bid Solicitation Documents (BSDs) available on our web-site www.lrh.edu.pk 

7. The bid security in the shape of Pay order (PO) will not be accepted. 

8. The competent authority has the right to reject all bids under Rule 47 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (KPPRA) Procurement Rules 2014 after giving valid reason.

9. LRH's FTN Number is 9050181.
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Address of Pre-Bid Meeting & Bid Submission/Opening:





Lady Reading Hospital/MTI Peshawar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Telephone(s): 0092-91-9211430-35
